

# City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 21-0179, Version: 0

\* Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

#### Introductory\*

### City of Baltimore Council Bill

Introduced by: Councilmember Costello

#### A Bill Entitled

An Ordinance concerning

City Property - Naming a Skate Park in the Joseph H. Rash Playfield to be Jake's Skate Park
For the purpose of naming a portion of the Joseph H. Rash Playfield (Block 890, Lot 006), to be located at the coordinates of 39.281387, -76.610944, Jake's Skate Park.

By authority of

Article 5 - Finance, Property, and Procurement Section 20-2 Baltimore City Code (Edition 2000)

**Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore**, That a portion of the Joseph H. Rash Playfield (Block 890, Lot 006), to be located at the coordinates of 39.281387, - 76.610944, is named Jake's Skate Park.

**Section 2.** And be it further ordained, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30<sup>th</sup> day after the date it is enacted.